

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7000/2005

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1 CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MADRAS REFINERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17813 of 2006 - With office report

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Kishore Yadav, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 17813 of 2006

Service is complete.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the sole respondent that counter affidavit is being filed in the course of the day.

List again on 24.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar