

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7000/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2004 in TC No. 760/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1 CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MADRAS REFINERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report ) )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17813 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, ASG.  
Mrs. Asha G.Nair, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.  
List after three weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master